FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Santa Fe, Rio Arriba, Los Alamos

Barbara J. Vigil (D)
Division I, Santa Fe
Sarah Singleton (D)
Division II, Santa Fe
Raymond Z. Ortiz (D)
Division III, Santa Fe
Michael E. Vigil (D)
Division IV, Santa Fe
Sheri Raphaelson (D)
Division V, Santa Fe
Stephen D. Pfeffer (D)
Division VI, Santa Fe
T. Glenn Ellington (D)
Division VII, Santa Fe
Mary L. Marlowe-Sommer (D)
Division VIII, Santa Fe

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Bernalillo

William E. Parnell (D)

Division I, Albuquerque
Stan Whitaker (D)

Division II, Albuquerque
M. Monica Zamora (D)

Division III, Albuquerque
Beatrice Brickhouse (D)
Division IV, Albuquerque
Ted C. Baca (D)

Division V, Albuquerque
Vacant

Division VI, Albuquerque
John Julio Romero (D)

Division VII, Albuquerque
Ross C. Sanchez (D)

Division VIII, Albuquerque
Bob Schwartz (D)

Division IX, Albuquerque
Theresa Baca (D)

Division X, Albuquerque
Gerard LaVelle (D)

Division XI, Albuquerque
Clay Campbell (D)

Division XII, Albuquerque
Valerie Huling (D)

Division XIII, Albuquerque

DISTRICT JUDGES
(SIX-YEAR TERMS)

Term
Of Office

2009-2014
2011-2016
2009-2014
2009-2014
2011-2016
2009-2014
2011-2016

2011-2016

2009-2014
2009-2014
2009-2014
2011-2016
2009-2014
2009-2014
2009-2014
2009-2014
2009-2014
2009-2014
2011-2016
2009-2014

2009-2014

Reed Sheppard (D)

Division XIV, Albuquerque
Alan Malott (D)

Division XV, Albuquerque
Carl Butkus (D)

Division XVI, Albuquerque
Nan G. Nash (D)

Division XVII, Albuquerque
Denise Barela Shepherd (R)

Division XVIII, Albuquerque
Samuel L. Winder (R)

Division XIX, Albuquerque
Jacqueline Flores (D)

Division XX, Albuquerque
Alisa Hadfield (D)

Division XXI, Albuquerque
Deborah Davis-Walker (D)

Division XXII, Albuquerque
Shannon Bacon (D)

Division XXIII, Albuquerque
Kenneth H. Martinez (D)

Division XXIV, Albuquerque
Elizabeth Whitefield (D)

Division XXV, Albuquerque
Charles Brown (D)

Division XXVI, Albuquerque

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Dona Ana

Manuel Arrieta (D)
Division I, Las Cruces
Susan M. Riedel (R)
Division II, Las Cruces
Mike Murphy (D)
Division III, Las Cruces
Jacinto Palomino (R)
Division IV, Las Cruces
Lisa Schulz (D)
Division V, Las Cruces
James T. Martin (D)
Division VI, Las Cruces
Doug Driggers (D)
Division VII, Las Cruces
Fernando R. Macias (D)
Division VIII, Las Cruces

Term

Of Office
2009-2014
2011-2016
2009-2014
2009-2014
2009-2014
2011-2012
2011-2016
2009-2014
2009-2014
2011-2016
2009-2014
2009-2014

2009-2014

2011-2016
2011-2012
2009-2014
2011-2012
2009-2014
2009-2014
2009-2014

2009-2014



SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Kevin R. Sweazea

DISTRICT JUDGES (continued)
FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Guadalupe, Mora, San Miguel Division III, Socorro 2009-2014
Eugenio S. Mathis (D) EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Division I, Las Vegas 2009-2014 Colfax, Union, Taos
Abigail Aragon (D)
Division II, Las Vegas 2009-2014 John Paternoster (D)
Matthew J. Sandoval (D) Division I, Raton 2009-2014
Division III, Las Vegas 2009-2014 Sarah Backus (D)
Division II, Taos 2011-2012
FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Andria Cooper (R)
Chaves, Eddy, Lea Division III, Taos 2011-2012
J. Richard Brown (D) NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Division I, Carlsbad 2009-2014 Curry, Roosevelt
Freddie Romero (D)
Division II, Roswell 2009-2014 Stephen K. Quinn (R)
William Shoobridge (D) Division I, Clovis 2009-2014
Division III, Lovington 2009-2014 Drew D. Tatum (D)
Mark T. Sanchez (R) Division II, Portales 2009-2014
Division IV, Lovington 2011-2016 Teddy Lowe Hartley (D)
Jane Shuler Gray (D) Division III, Clovis & Portales 2009-2014
Division V, Carlsbad 2009-2014 Donn J. Mowrer (R)
Ralph Shamas (D) Division IV, Clovis & Portales 2009-2014
Division VI, Roswell 2009-2014 David P. Reeb, Jr. (D)
Gary L. Clingman (R) Division V, Clovis 2009-2014
Division VII, Lovington 2009-2014
Charles C. Currier, III (R) TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Division VIII, Roswell 2009-2014 Quay, DeBaca, Harding
Lisa Riley (R)
Division IX, Carlsbad 2011-2012 Albert J. Mitchell, Jr. (R)
Steven L. Bell (D) Division I, Tucumcari 2009-2014
Division X, Roswell 2009-2014
ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT McKinley, San Juan
Grant, Hidalgo, Luna
William C. Birdsall (D)
Henry R. Quintero, Sr. (D) Division I, Aztec 2009-2014
Division I, Silver City 2009-2014 Louis E. DePauli, Jr. (D)
Gary M. Jeffreys (R) Division II, Gallup 2009-2014
Division II, Deming 2009-2014 Sandra A. Price (D)
J.C. Robinson (D) Division III, Aztec 2009-2014
Division II1, Silver City 2009-2014 John A. Dean, Jr. (D)
Daniel Viramontes (D) Division IV, Farmington 2009-2014
Division IV, Deming 2009-2014 Grant L. Foutz (D)
Division V, Gallup 2009-2014
SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Thomas J. Hynes (D)
Catron, Sierra, Socorro, Torrance Division VI, Aztec 2009-2014
Robert A. Aragon (D)
Edmund H. Kase, I1I (D) Division VII, Gallup 2009-2014
Division I, Socorro 2009-2014 Karen L. Townsend (D)
Matthew G. Reynolds (D) Division VIII, Aztec 2009-2014
Division II, Socorro 2009-2014



DISTRICT JUDGES (continued)
TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Lincoln, Otero

Jerry H. Ritter, Jr. (R)
Division I, Alamogordo
James Waylon Counts (R)
Division II, Alamogordo

Karen L. Parsons (R)
Division III, Carrizozo
Bill Brogan (R)
Division IV, Alamogordo

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Sandoval, Valencia, Cibola

John Pope (D)
Division I, Los Lunas
Gerald P. Eichwald (D)
Division II, Bernalillo
William A. Sanchez (D)
Division III, Los Lunas
Camille E. Olguin (D)
Division IV, Grants
Louis P. McDonald (D)
Division V, Bernalillo
Violet Camille Otero (D)
Division VI, Los Lunas
John F. Davis (D)
Division VII, Bernalillo

2009-2014

2009-2014

2009-2014

2011-2016

2009-2014

2009-2014

2009-2014

2009-2014

2009-2014

2009-2014

2009-2014



